
ROSE Family Bulletin
Editors: Christine Rose, CG, CGL, FASG and Seymour T. Rose
761 Villa Teresa Way San Jose, CA 95123  ©2017                           
website: http://RoseFamilyAssociation.com     email: Christine@Christine4Rose.com
MARCH 2017     Vol.   LII      Whole No.  205       Established 1966

John D. Rose
Descendant of Francis M. 
Rose of Giles County,  
Tennessee
Francis M.1 Rose, middle name 
not confirmed, was born ca 1772 
(1850 census Giles Co., Tennes-
see) in North Carolina (ibid.). He 
died in January 1856 according 
to the probate of his estate in La-
mar County, Texas. He evidently 
removed to Texas to be with his 
sons Carroll and Henry M. Rose.
The earliest record found on 
Francis is in records of Knox 
County, Kentucky.

Minute Book pp. 152-153, 
Mar. Term 1805, hands 
to work included Francis 
Rose, Daniel Cutbirth, Ben-
jamin Cutbirth, etc. 

The above Minute Book entry 
indirectly helps to identify Fran-
cis as the Rose of this biography 
because of the appearance of the 
names of Daniel Cutbirth and 
Benjamin Cutbirth. It is known 
that Francis had a second wife 
named Elizabeth Cutbirth. 
See the continuation of the pub-
lished biography on the left 
on page 5823 of this RFB issue. 
However, there are some serious 
errors in the biography which is 
often the case with these early 
“mug” (so-called) books. Re-
searchers should test all state-
ments it contains. (A Family 
Report is available from Rose 
Family Association, see listings 
on www.RoseFamilyAssociation.
com or email to editor.)
Con’t p. 5823

Portrait Biographical Album of Pike and Calhoun Counties, Illinois (Chicago: Biographical 
Publishing Co.., 189)1 252-253. [Published in its entirety to demonstrate the interesting 
information in such biographies, but ... be sure to document what these early “mug books” 
contain. They were usually published by subscription and can contain misinformation.



Rose Family Bulletin - Volume LII -  Whole Number 205
March 2017

1966-1995, only a few full sets available - $500.00 ($400.00 special to members) Add $40.00 shipping. No single is-
sues available.
1996-2012 Quarterly Rose Family Bulletin issues available at various libraries.
Year  2013-2016     Available online for members. 

ROSE FAMILY ASSOCIATION
761 Villa Teresa Way, San Jose, CA 95123 (new address)

Email: Christine@Christine4Rose.com
Website: http://www.RoseFamilyAssociation.com

©Copyright 2017

Contents

John D. Rose published biography (Calhoun Co., Illinois)..................................................................................................5819, 5823
Dear Readers...............................................................................................................................................................................5821
News: Florence H. Rose w/photo, registering Richmond Youth center; Jonathan Rose w/photo, professor Drew 
     University...............................................................................................................................................................................5822
Assorted Newspapers: Marriages Lancaster Co., Pennsylvania; Abstracts Adams Co., Pennsylvania; 
     Marriges/Deaths Upper South Carolina Newspapers/ Jackson-Sun, Tenn. items......................................................5822
Federal Land Records: Nancy Ann Rose Land Entry File...................................................................................................5823
Albert Dempsey Rose daughters, with photo........................................................................................................................5824
American Battle Monuments Commission: Albert L. Rose, WWII.....................................................................................5824
Hardeman Co., Tennessee Survey Book items......................................................................................................................5825
Warren Co., New Jersey: Early Deed Index...........................................................................................................................5825
Warren Co., Kentucky: Deed Index 797-1880........................................................................................................................5826
George W. Rose: C.W. Pension File, Chenango Co., New York..........................................................................................5827
Register of Enlistment U.S. Army: Russell Rose  of Mass. 1830, Niles Rose of Ky. 1828.................................................5827
John Rose: Solebury twp., Bucks Co., Pennsylvania family.................................................................................................5828-29
Rhode Island: Warwick Town Records 1850-1940 Marriage Index....................................................................................5829
Some Elderly Rose: Ann Davis, Springfield, Mass. w/photo; James L. Rose, Springfield, Mass.; Augustus W.
     Rose, Hornell, New York; Regina C. (Kurkul) Rose, Springfield, Mass.; Jeanne B Rose, Youngstown, Ohio;
     William W. Rose, Newark, Ohio; Maude Thomas Rose, Greenville, Pa.......................................................................5830
Bureau of Land Management, Land Entry File: James Rose, Lebanon, Alabama............................................................5830
Anniversary: Mr. and Mrs. Joe Pelletier w/photo.................................................................................................................5831
Stephen Rose of Herkimer Co., New York and descendant................................................................................................5831
Joshua Rose Descendants of Scholarie Co., New York photos............................................................................................5832
Roseville, Ohio Family: Lewis E. Streets with mother Angie Ora Rose Streets, photo...................................................5832
Thomas Rose: Old War Pension File, Adams Co., Illinois....................................................................................................5833
Robert Rose of Wethersfield, Connecitcut; gravestone of descendant Henry Frederick Rose.......................................5834
Franklin Co., Illinois: Marriage 1882-1901..............................................................................................................................5834
Connecticut Probate Records: Caleb Rose, Guilford Probate District, w/image..............................................................5835
Jonathan Jackson Rose, grandson of Benjamin Rose, Robertson Co., Tennessee; marriage license image...................5836
Person Co., North Carolina: Some early marriages..............................................................................................................5836
Rockingham Co., North Carolina, Cyrus L. Robert and wife Patsey Rose item...............................................................5836
Bolton, Connecticut Probate Abstracts early 1800s...............................................................................................................5837
Callaway Co., Missouri: Some early deeds and probate records........................................................................................5838
Member News: Conner Ener and father photo; Seymour & Christine Rose with Jimmie and Nita Hayes photo......5839
Association Members................................................................................................................................................................5839
Index............................................................................................................................................................................................5840-42



Dear Readers,
	 We have received an influx of emails in the past few weeks 

that mix 2-3 different Rose families. It creates problems by link-
ing families which can be conclusively proven by YDNA not to 
be related to each other. We know that researchers want to find 
their correct family and in some cases are led into accepting the 
wrong posted family as theirs. They may then pass that erroneous 
information on to others who then perpetuate the error.  

	 Though posted family trees can be very valuable and help-
ful, especially when they lead to living descendants or to posted 
photographs and documents the family may have, those trees must be proven. Not   by 
the posting or linking to other family trees, but proven by documentation. Each generation 
needs to be verified through records such as birth, marriage, death, probates, war records, 
local land records, federal land records, etc. Unfortunately, though  there are many good 
records available on the Internet, not all documents can be found there which may entail 
some onsite research. For example, marriage records of a town or county may or may not 
be available on the Internet. But, they should be available in the courthouse or Town Hall.

	 If you cannot travel to the location to search, do you have a relative who can? Or 
consider hiring a researcher in that county. Also, check to see if there is microfilm available 
or if anyone has published the needed records of the county. That is not as satisfactory 
as checking the original, but if you do find the record in a published book you can write 
a letter to the facility holding the document and order a photocopy.

	 Some personal news. I (editor Christine) no longer lecture or conduct client research. 
However, that does not mean that I (and husband Seymour) no longer research. We  are 
devoting considerable time to research in New England and New York to finally spend 
time working on Seymour’s many New England non-Rose connections. Though I am 
taking a different direction in genealogy I nonethess still answer Rose inquiries, provide 
Rose reports, and assist others with their Rose families. 

	 In answer to questions about the change in my postnomials, the Board for Certifi-
cation awards the honor of Certified Genealogist Emeritus to those who had a “long and 
distinguished career” and are now retired or semi-retired. I was honored to accept this 
and therefore now have “Certified Genealogist Emeritus”after my name instead of “CG” 
and “CGL.”

	 Readers are reminded that a huge amount of ROSE material has been transferred to 
the New England Historic Genealogical Society in Boston, Massachusetts and is available 
for viewing there. Any readers not acquainted with that library and repository will find 
that membership in that society will not only get access to their many holdings, it will also 
give access to www.americanancestors.org. The latter has a digitized database of all the 
long-running New England Register, hundreds books of vital records, and many, many 
other digitized or compiled records plus a huge number of valuable published articles. 
Take a look!

						      Christine and Seymour Rose
San Jose, California
March 2017



PAGE 5822 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

From Assorted Newspapers

Check the following  books and other sources for valuable information! You 
might consider subscribing to an online service that provides access to old 
newspapers. Check cyndislist.com for ideas!

Marriage and Deaths From Newspapers of Lancaster County, Pennsylvania 
1821-1830 (Westminster, MD: Family Line Publ., 1988).
Item 862 p 138, Feb. 10, 1821 Sat., in Harrisburg on 25th ult., by Rev. 
Lochman, Harvey Rose, of Cumberland Co. to Miss Susanna Gillard, 
of that borough. [Lanc.] Intelligencer.
Item 331 p 71, Oct. 5, 1827, Fri., at Reading on 21st ult., Daniel Rose, 
Esq. in his 79th yr. Lanc. Journal.
Ibid., 1831-1840, publ. 1988
p. 48, Item 195, Lanc. Examiner, Apr. 10, George Buckies to Miss Mary 
Ann Rose, both of this city.
Item 357 p. 78, Lanc. Journal, Feb. 1, 1833, Mar. at Pittsburg, 17th ult. by 
Rev. Dr. Feron, John D. Mahon Esq. formerly of Carlisle to Mrs. Agness 
M. Rose, dau. of late John Irwin Esq. of Pittsburg.

Robert Stover, Abstracts from the Republic Compiler, Adams Co., Penn-
sylvania 1831-1851 (Baltimore: Gateway Press, 1976) Vol. II.
p271: Decd Sept. 22, 1845 in Richland Co., Ohio, William Rose, formerly 
of this county, aged about 60 years.
p30: Mar., Jan. 17, 1833 by Rev. Dr. Herron, John D. Mahon, Esq., 
formerly of Carlisle, Pa. to Mrs. Agnes M. Rose, dau. of the late John 
Irwin, Esq., all of Pittsburg, Pa.

Brent Holcomb, Marriage and Death Notices from Upper S.C. Newspapers 
1843-1865 (Easley, S.C.: Southern Historical Press, 1977). 
Sept. 22, 1854 (Duke)
p. 23 [Laurensville Weekly Herald); Died near this place, on the 26th ult., in 
the 24th year of her age, Mrs. Elizabeth Rose, consort of James K. Rose, 
leaving a husband, two children & numerous relatives and friends.
     Died on the 7th inst., Harriet Susan, infant dau. of James M. and 
Elizabeth Rose, aged 5 mos.      

Jackson-Sun (Tennessee) newspaper from microfilm as sent sometime 
ago by Doris Rose.
June 23, 1898 p 4 c 1
J. C. Rose, Personal
Sept. 15, 1901, Miss Mamie Rose, p 5 c 3, personal
May 31, 1903 p 8 c 2
Brief Points about People: Mrs. J. R. Rose [or J. K.?] and little son James 
of Memphis visiting Mr. and Mrs. Kimbrough

Jonathan Rose, a professor of his-
tory at Drew University, is the au-
thor of “The Literary Churchill.”
From Mr. Rose’s column in The 
Wall Street Journal of May 28-29, 
2016 in which he reviews books. 
[Sent by Thomas M. Rose]

From the 
Archives of 
the Times-
D i s p a t c h 
( R i c h -
mond, Va.) 
C r o p p e d 
from a larg-
er photo: In 
May 1963, 
F l o r e n c e 
H .  R o s e 

outlined registration procedures 
to students at the Richmond 
Youth center in downtown. The 
center, operated by the Virginia 
Employment Commission and the 
Richmond Federation of Parent-
Teacher Associations, had helped 
employ about 9 percent of Rich-
mond’s youth. [Sent by Thomas 
M. Rose]

News Items

Newspapers can be one 
of our richest resources. 

They can provide statistics 
as well as personal 

history. 



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5823 

Federal Land Records
Bureau of Land Management: Land Entry file

Obtained by editors from their office in Suitland in Virginia before they moved into D.C. 
NANCY ANN ROSE. Huntsville.  Cash  17166  Ala.
[Date] 12-31-52   Sec. 13 Twp 6 Range 5 West.
Receiver's Receipt, Military Bounty Land Act, Receiver's Office at Huntsville, [Ala.], Dec. 31, 1852, received 
from Edward N. Thompson of Morgan Co., Ala., 54 cents, in full for 43/100 of NE of SW 1/4 Sec. 13 Twp. 
6 R 5 West being excess in said tract over the area located in virtue of Military Land Warrant No. 34095 in 
favor of Nancy Ann Rose. [Note that this mentions Military Land Warrant. Her husband was Bennett Rose 
a War of 1812 veteran who died in 1852. His widow applied for remainder of bounty land due to him as 
a veteran.]



PAGE 5824 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Daughters of Albert Dempsey Rose
Branch of the Benjamin Rose family of Robertson County, Tennessee

The photo was provided by Mildred Bachman, now deceased. This family has a connection to Group L of the YDNA 
project. 

Albert Dempsey Rose (Berry2, Benjamin1) was born 24 January 1828, 
Robertson County, Tennessee, and died 1 July 1911 in Oklahoma. He 
married 10 October 1850 in Christian County, Missouri, to Loiza or 
Louiza Angeline Sprouse who was born 29 August 1829 in Madison, 
Tennessee and died 25 October 1900 in Oklahoma City, O(klahoma. 
Albert Rose served in the civil War in Co. 3 41st Inf. Reg., Illinois Vol. 
(His file available at the National Archives.)
Among his children were Amanda Ann (grandmother of Mildred Bach-
man), Sarah, and Mary, all pictured to the left. This was from an old xerox 
copy and does not reproduce well but nonetheless is wonderful to have.
(Editor Christine and Mildred corresponded for years before Mildred 

died. We suspected a possible relatonship between her family and that of editor Seymour but unfortunately 
did not prove that until after YDNA testing became available and by that time Mildred was deceased.) 

American Battle Monuments Commission

Have you ever used this website? Try it at www.abmc.gov and you will be amazed! From the website: 
“This register includes the records for those buried and memorialized at our World War I and World War II 
overseas, military cemeteries, along with those names on the Walls of the Missing at the East Coast Memorial, 
West Coast Memorial, and Honolulu Memorial. Burial information can also be found for those interred at 
Corozal American Cemetery and Mexico City National Cemetery. This register does not include individuals 
who died overseas in World War I or World War II and were repatriated to the United States for burial.”
Clicking on WWII and last name of ROSE turned up over 200 entries. The information includes rank, 
number, regiment, enlistment information, death and burial. The listings are accompanied by a photo of 
the cemetery.
A listing: 

Albert L. Rose
Corporal, U.S. Army
14134676
30th Infantry Regiment, 3rd Infantry Division
Entered the Service from: Tennessee
Died: November 12, 1943
Buried at: Plot H Row 14 Grave 57
Sicily-Rome American Cemetery
Nettuno, Italy

Awards: Silver Star, Purple Heart with 2 Oak Leaf Clusters



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5825 

Hardeman County, Tennessee
Some early surveys as abstracted at the courthouse by editors.
Survey Bk V-1 S-1, by virtue of Entry No 321 dated 26 Dec. 1820 founded on War. No. 4456 for 228 acres, 
a military warrant, have surv. for James Rose 228 acres on waters of Wolf River in R5 S2, beg. at a red oak 
on north boundary line of an "Entry in the name of the President and Trustees of the university of the State 
of North Carolina" for 500 acres No. 164, corner of entry of R. G. Thornton, etc. Surveyed 14 Apr. 1821 by 
David Garret D.S. S.C.C. were Samuel Farney and Thomas J. Porter. 
Survey Bk V2-S1, By virtue of Entry 10th Dist No. 219 dated 2 June 1826 founded on part of a John Arm-
strong Warrant No. 2572 isued by Secr. and Commr of West Tenn. for 5000 acres, have surveyed for James 
Rose assignee originally of Allen J. Davie 24 acres his Occupant Claim on the North side of North fork of 
Forked Deer River in Madison County R 1 and Sec 11 beg at poplar east of SE corner of Entry No. 1781 
in name of W Corbett for 150 acres, boundary of an entry in name of James Poor etc.. Sur. 9 June 1826 by 
George Mitchell, D. Sur. S.C.C.: Richard Walker and Samuel Gorden.
Survey Bk VB-5? #784, virtue of Entry No. 819 dated 4 June 1849 made in pursuance of act passed 2 Nov. 
1847, have awarded to Benjamin Rose assignee of Bright Davis this plat cont. 181 acres in R2 S2 10th Surv. 
Dist, bounded west corner of Entry No. 753 in name of Anson Brown, boundary of Entry No. 707 name of 
Abram Sellars?, bounded by entry No. 855 for John W. --? etc. Surv. 23 Jan. 1834 by K. T. Wynn D.S. C.C.: 
Wm.? A.? Rogers and Bright Davis. Dated 4 June 1849.
Survey Bk VB-S2 #824, by virtue of Entry No. 449 [or 849?] dated 13 June 1849, act passed 1847, awarded 
to James Rose assignee of L. Brit his own occupant this plat cont. 400 acres in R2 S1 of the 10th Surv. Dist., 
bounded by K. L. Rose, etc. Surv. 12 Aug. 1841 by Thos. W. Hudson. C.C.: J. Rose, D. Lawrence. Dated 13 
June 1849 by Entry Taker.
Survey Bk VB-S2 #799, virtue of Entry No. 820 dated 6 June 1849, act of 1847, awarded to Benjamin Rose 
plat of 20 acres, R2 S2 of 10th Surv. Distr., bounded by Bright Davis, W. B. Foster, etc. Surv. 7 Dec. 1841 by 
Thos. W. Hudson. C.C.: Benjm. Rogers, H. H. Doile?
Survey Bk VB-S2 #967, virtue of Entry No. 985 dtd 2 Aug. 1849, act 1847, awarded to John Rose assignee 
of Wm. H. Rose 193 acres, waters of Cub Creek R2 S2 of 10th Surv. distr., bounded by Thomas McCarter, 
etc. Surv. 23 Jan. 1850 by Thos. W. Hudson, Co. Surv. C.C.P: R. R. Young and John Rose. Retd. 2 Aug. 1849, 
R. D. Casey, Entry Taker.
Survey Bk VB-S2 #985, virtue of Entry No. 1005 dtd 6 Aug. 1849, act of 1847, awarded to Thomas Rose as-
signee of T. K. Brown, 200 acres, R2 S2 of 10th Surv. Distr, bounded by Entry No. 985 of J. Rose on south, 
bounded by E. D. Sparks etc. Surv. 21 Feb. 1834 by K. T. Wynne? D.Sur. C.C.: W. H. Rose and A. Sellers. 
Retd 6 Aug. 1849, R. D. Casey, Entry Taker.

Warren County, New Jersey: Early Deed Index
Andrew Rose Bk 4 p 422, 1828 
John J. Rose Bk 10 p 256, 1832 
Andw Rose Bk 10 p 418, 1833 
Benjamin Rose Bk 10 p 556, 1833 
same, Bk 10 p 556, 1833 
same, Bk 11 p 379, 1834 
Benjamin Rose estate, Bk 11 p 379, 1834 
John J. Rose, Bk 16 p 373, 1838 
Jacob J. Rose Bk 18 p 489, 1840 
John J. Rose, Bk 21 p 268, 1842 
John J. Rose Bk 23 p 470, 1844 
John J. Rose Bk 25 p 539, 1846 
Andrew W. Rose Bk 27 p 490, 1847 
Andrew W. Rose, Bk 60 p 340, 1864 
Elsey Rose et al, Jacob et al, Bk 71 p 300, 1868



PAGE 5826 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Warren County, Kentucky             

Copied by editors at the courthouse.

Deed Index 1797-1880

ROSE
Alex. F.            	 to    	 Jas. Dulaney    	 8 p 301      
Willoughby          	 to    	 David Smith     	 8 p 116
Willoughby          	 to    	 Kela Williams   	 8 p 370
Willoughby          	 to    	 Elias McFadden  	 2 p 114
Stephen            	 to    	 Jno. Jones      	 7 p 253
Willoughby          	 from  	 J. S. Campbell  	 13 p 334
same                	 from  	 S. Smith        		 13 p 335
same                	 from  	 C. Stephens     	 13 p 336
Rose & Pearson      	 to    	 P. H. Dillon    	 15 p 594
Abijah              	 from  	 Lacy Meadows    	 19 p 24
same                	 from  	 Reuben Pearson  	 19 p 25
Jacob M.            	 from 	  L. Doye         	 19 p 539
Stephen             	 to    	 Jos. Watkins    	 19 p 615
Rose & Walker             	 Agreement       				    23 p 405
Stephen             	 from 	 J. M. Allen     	 23 p 227
F. M.               	 to    	 Abijah Rose     	 30 p 282
Abijah              	 from  	 F. M. Rose      	 30 p 282
same etc.           	 from  	 C. Davenport    	 30 p 469
James H.            	 from  	 S. A. Barcley   	 31 p 529
J. H. etc.          	 from  	 G. W. Breedlove 	 30 p 69
F. M.               	 to    	 Abijah Rose etc. 	 30 p 282
Jas. H.             	 to    	 Wm. Fossig      	 30 p 329
J. H.               	 to    	 D. J. Potter, Shf 	 30 p 60
same                	 to    	 J. H. Saunders  	 34 p 143
same                	 to    	 Jno. S. Saunders 	 33 p 108
same                	 to    	 A. D. Webb      	 33 p 598
Rose & Clark        	 to    	 P. H. Sohan etc. 	 35 p 489
A. Rose &
   R. Pearson      	 from  	 M. Drenean      	 48 p 195
Abijah etc.         	 from  	 W. J. Pearson   	 36 p 415
J. H.               	 from  	 S. C. Alford    	 46 p 135
Jas. H.             	 from  	 Porter Bros.   	 49 p 247
same                	 from  	 H. T. Clark     	 44 p 588
same etc.           	 from  	 H. L. Underwood 	 47 p 400
Rose & Campbell     	 from  	 Dennis Lyons    	 43 p 203
Henry               	 to    	 T. B. & 
                             		  T. Gossom    		 49 p 459
J. H.               	 to    	 W. T. Alford    	 43 p 12
J. H.               	 to    	 A. S. Marrs by 
                             	 Shf.         				    40 p 276
Jas. H.             	 to    	 Jordan & Bates  	 51 p 25
Jas. H.             	 to    	 E. H. Motley    	 47 p 144
Rose & Campbell     	 to    	 L. L. Cooke  Assoc     43 p 204
Rose & Clark        	 to    	 T. W. Campbell  	 46 p 308
Rose & Cook [or
   Coash]           	 to    	 Campbell Assnee 	 43 p 342



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5827 

George W. Rose: Civil War Pension File
Chenango Co., New York; DeKalb & Winnebago Cos., Ill; Lincoln Co., Neb.

Abstracted by editor at the National Archives.

File: GEORGE W. ROSE. widow Mary A. Co. F 147 Ill. Inf. invalid filed 1891, application 1075679, cer-
tificate 1058912, Nebr. widow filed 1918, appl. 1128069, cert. 864157, Neb. Atty.: E. S. Weeden.
     Affidavit: Born Sept. 25, 1843, Green, Chenango Co., N.Y. Priv. Enlisted at Cortland, Ill. Wife Mary A. 
Rose, nee Mary A. Heath, m. Nov. 3, 1867 by Rev. Hartley, rec. Sycamore, Ill. No former wife. Children, 
living and dead: Emmogene Ssindel?,  b. Oct. 6, 1867 [sic, 1869, see other affidavit; note also married in 
1867]; Abbie Sharlet Johnson b. Sept. 14, 1871; Bessie W. Groman b. July 20, 1882. Signed: George W. Rose, 
June 12, 1916.
     Declaration: Lincoln Co., Nebr., 14 Sept. 1918, Mary A. Rose, aged 71, b. July 6, 1847, Winnebago Co., Ill., 
widow of George W. Rose who enl. Feb. 1, 1865 at Camp Fry, Chicago, Ill., Priv., Co. F 147 Ill. Inf Vol., m. 
Nov. 3, 1867, under name of Mary A. Heath at Sycamore, Ill. No children under 16. Soldier d. Sept. 6, 1918 at 
North Platte, Neb. Signed: Mary A. Rose, 323 E. 8 St., North Platte, Nebr. Wit.: E. S. Froman, Bessie Froman.
     Death Cert.: George Washington Rose, North Platte, Lincoln Co., Nebr., male, white, married, b. Sept. 25, 
1843, d. Sept. 6 1918 aged 74y 11m 11d, retired farmer, b. N.Y., father: Horas N. Rose b. N.Y., mother:Angiline 
Barnett b. N.Y. Buried North Platte Ceme. Informant: Mrs. Austin Taylor, Omaha, Neb.
     CC Marriage: DeKalb Co., Ill., George W. Rose m. Miss Mary Ann Heath, both of DeKalb Co., 3 Nov. 1867.
     Declaration: I am married, maiden name of wife Mary A. Heath,  m. Nov. 3, 167 etc., I have three children 
living, Emmogene Sindle b. Oct. 6 1869; Lette Jonson b. Sept 14 1871; Bessie Rose b. July 20, 1882.
     Lois A. Sawyer makes affidavit, aged 82, Lincoln Co., Nebr.; Frank M. Rose aged 59 residing La Junta?, 
Otero? Co., Colo., re marriage.
     Affidavit: George W. Rose, 67, res. North Platte, Lincoln Co.,Nebr., gives service, enl. 1 Feb. 1865, Prov. 
Co. F 147 Reg. Ill. Inf., disch. Savanah, Ga. 20 Jan. 1866, 5' 6", light compl., light eyes, light hair, farmer, b. 
Sept. 25, 1843 at Green?, Shenango Co., NY, since service lived at Sycamore, Ill. until 1876, then York Nebr. 
until 1893, then North Platte, Nebr. where I have resided since. Signed: George W. Rose. Wit.: J. E. Hoagland, 
Alonzo McMichael, 23 May 1912.
     Affidavit: Lincoln Co., Nebr., 7 Jan, 1914, George W. Rose, aged 70, gives service and description and 
birth, when discharged went to Courtland, Ill. where resided until 22 years ago when I came to Nebr., have 
lived in North Platte, Nebr. for past 20 years. Signs name. Wit.: George W.? Wiseman, Ralph W. Allison.
     Affidavit: Lincoln Co., Nebr., 20 Feb. 1907, similar to above, states after service lived Illinois in Court-
land, DeKalb Co., moved to Iowa about 1877, to Clinton Co. and 13 years ago moved to North Platte, Nebr. 
Signs name.
     Affidavit: Born Sept. 25, 1843 at Greene, Chenango Co., N.Y., gives enlistment, etc.

 

Register of Enlistments of U.S. Army 1798-1914

Microfilm M-233,  Roll #19.
Russell Rose (p. 57 or 151), age 32 or 37, blue eyes, brown hair, light complexion, 5’ 8”, b. Newburyport, 
Mass., laborer, enl. June 28, 1828 by Maj. Fowle at Jefferson Barracks, 5 Inf. A, discharged Feb. 28, 1830 at 
expiration. 
Niles [?] Rose (p. 151 or 157), 29, blue eyes, brown hair, light complexion, 5’ 10 3/4”, b. N.Y., N.Y., cooper, 
enlisted June 10, 1828 at Newport, Ky. by Capt. Lewis, 5 Inf. A, discharged June 10, 1833 at expiration. 5 Inf. A.



PAGE 5828 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

JOHN ROSE
The Solebury Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania
Rose Family

Editor’s note: This group of Roses from Solebury twp., Bucks County, Pennsylvania are very interesting 
and are a separate group of Roses not related to the Andrew Rose family early of this county. One of the  
later descendants of this family was Thomas Elwood Rose who as the “engineer” of the famous tunnel 
and escape from the notorious Libby Prison in Richmond, Virginia during the Civil War. We have pub-
lished articles on Thomas in various of our issues and also the poignant account of his recapture, but he 
did survive and is buried in Arlington Cemetery. His prominent tombstone there was the subject of yet 
another article in one of our past issues. Those of you who are interested can “google” him to learn more.

     The progenitor of this family is John Rose, birth unknown, died in Dublin, Ireland sometime before 29 
July 1729. He was probably the John who died 1728 "from near Drogheda, a Friend", and buried 9th month 
1728 at Dublin, buried there at the Friends Burying Ground on Cork Street in Dublin. he married 24 Feb. 
1687, Dublin, Ireland, Susanna Rolton [or Bolton?].  She removed to Pennsylvania with three of her sons, 
and may have have died at Bristol twp. near Germantown, Philadelphia 1-8-1739/40. She is buried at the 
Friends Burying Ground in Germantown.  (Her death is unconfirmed.)
     Widow Susannah and three sons John, Thomas and James removed to Pennsylvania. Because of the cer-
tificates of removal that have been preserved by the Religious Society of Friends in Ireland (copy provided 
to us by Susan Verzella), we have good proof of the origin of this family. From her certificate:

----------
    To Friends of Pensylvania in America - Greetings

Dear Friends
Whereas Susannah Rose of this city widow hath intention of removing hence, along with her three sons viz Thomas James and 
John Rose, who are about to Transport themselves in order to settle in your parts and Desiring our certificate concerning her. This 
may therefore certifie that the said Susannah Rose was Educated by her parents in the Profession of Truth, and about Forty years 
ago was married amongst Friends to her late Husband John Rose who is not long Deceased and so far as we know she has been 
of an orderly Conversation and is clear of Debt and tho' it might not Seem advisable to Enter upon such a long voyage to another 
country in her old age, yet considering that affection to her children Induces thereto, we  could not seek much to  Disswade her, 
but do earnestly Desi(re? the Lord may Support her, through the Difficulties and Trials She may meet with, and that your Christian 
care and tenderness towards her may not be lacking -- the Salutation of Dear love to you, we conclude your Friends and Bretheren 
in the truth. Signed on behalf of our ---? Meeting Held in Dublin the 29th of the 5 mo. 1729. (Here follows eighteen signatures.)

     From the certificates of her sons we find some interesting information. The certificate for Thomas 
Rose "of this city Linnen Weaver" states he "hath Intention of removing there into your parts (along 
with his mother & two brothers). It is further stated that he was educated by his parents in the profes-
sion of Truth, served his apprenticeship, and "as we understand has been of an orderly conversation 
and diligent in attending our Religious Meetings and upon inquiry we do not find but that he is clear 
of debt and from any Engagement on account of marriage." This is dated the same as the above certifi-
cate, and signed by eighteen others. The certificate for John Rose is dated the same and has eighteen 
signatures. It states that he was educated in the profession of truth by his parents and has been dutiuful 
to them, orderily and diligent in attending religious meetings, "as likewise in his service to his brother 
in the emploiment of Linnen Weaving and upon Enquiry we do not find but that the said John Rose 
is clear of debt and from any Engagement in relation to marriage."  The certificate for James Rose is 
dated the same date at Dublin, states that he was educated by his parents in the profession of Truth, 
"and as we understand served his apprenticeship Honestly to his Kinsman, a Friend of this City but 
sometime after Entitled Himself in the army wherein he continued about a quarter of a year, and then 
was disbanded so Returned to his Parents and comes to our Religious Meetings and seems sorry for 
his said outrunning and acting contrary to his Education." This further states that he is "clear of debt, 
and from any Entanglement on account of marriage," and is signed by fifteen others.

     From Albert C. Myers, The Irish Quakers in Penn. 1682-1750, repr. 1969): 



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5829 

     ABINGTON MONTHLY MEETING in Montgomery Co. Established in 1683.
    	  JOHN, THOMAS, AND JAMES ROSE, received 5 Mo. 27, 1740, from Ireland.
     John Rose received a certificate to Buckingham in 1734. Later he was living in Germantown. James Rose 
received a certificate to Buckingham in 1735. Thomas Rose m. Margaret Lucken, in 1738, and resided in 
Germantown. For many years he served as overseer and elder of Germantown Meeting and as clerk of 
Abington Monthly Meeting. He died 9 Mo. 17, 1785, aged 84 years and 3 months.
Children: ROSE, list unconfirmed. 
	 i.	 Elinor b. 2 Apr. 1688
	 ii.	 Nehemiah b. 14 Aug. 1691
	 iii.    	 Richard (twin) b. 15 Sept. 1694
	 iv.	 Susannah (twin) b. 15 Sept. 1694
	 v.	 John b. 17 July 1697, d.y. 24 June 1699
	 vi.	 Thomas b. 24 May 1701, m. Margaret Lucken, liv.
       		  Germantown, Phila., Penn.
	 vii.	  James b. 2 Feb. 1703/4, 1st Deborah Stotesbury, m. 2nd, 
               	 Elinor Dillon, liv. Bucks Co., Penn.
	 viii.	 John b. 16 Jan. 1706/7, may be the John who settled Blockley twp., Philadelphia, Pa., 
               	 m. Mary Gardner - subject of a separate research report. It has not been
               	 proven that he is the identical John Rose - this is based on Harvey, History of
               	 Montgomery County

Note: One of the granddaughters may have married George Mitchell of Buckingham twp., Bucks County, 
who in 1784 [no day or month given] appointed his beloved brother in law Thomas Rose of twp. of Sole-
bury, blacksmith, his attorney to receive funds (Bucks Co., Pa. Deed Bk 20 p. 35). 

Rhode Island: Warrick

Copied at the Town Hall by editors. Remember, Rhode Island’s records are by town, not county!
WARRICK TOWN RECORDS
Marriages 1850-1940		  BOOK	
ROSE	 Anna Marie             	 7 p 229
	 Anna Mary              	 3 p 199
	 Bernice Arline         	 8 p 528
	 Bessie Lida            	 3 p 105
	 Bessie Lydia          	 3 p 235
	 Blanche Ellen          	 3 p 110
	 Celia                  		 9 p 247
	 Ethel                  		 3 p 281
	 Florence Rita          	 8 p 373
	 Flossie Viola          	 3 p 7
	 Louise Agnes           	 10 p 127
	 Margaret Ann           	 3 p 77
	 Mary Ellen             	 3 p 282
	 Rosalind Rosebud       	 2 p 21
	 Sarah A.               	 1 p 144
	 Sarah M.               	 1 p 101
	 Velena Elizabeth       	 3 p 43



PAGE 5830 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Some Elderly 
Rose

All the following are condensed 
from longer articles.

A n n  D a v i s , 
S p r i n g f i e l d , 
Mass. from The 
Republican Jan. 
26, 2009, age 
76, died Jan 23, 
2 0 0 9 P r e d e -

ceased by her parents Charles 
and Marion (Corron) Rose, a 
brother Raymond Rose, and 
step-father Ulric Duquette. Sur-
vivied by husband Willie Davis 
of Ludson and others. Services 
by Harrell Funeral Home in 
Springfield.
From The Republican, Spring-
field, Mass. Mar. 31, 2006 - 
James L. Rose, Stafford Springs, 
Ct., age 77, husband of J. Laurel 
(DeCarli) Rose, died March 
28,2006. Predeceased by first 
wife, Mildred L. (Bruning) 
Rose. Born in Akron, Ohio, son 
of late James and Verna (Buck-
ley) Rose. Survived by daugh-
ter Melinda K. Pelletier of Ware, 
Ma. and others. Services by 
Carmon Funeral Home.
From the Evening Tribune, Hor-
nell, New York, July 6, 1900: 
Funeral services for Augustus 
W. Rose, 82, of Whiting to be 
held at J. Allen Hooper Funeral 
Chapel in Morrisville. Burial in 
Morrisville Cemetery.  He was 
born in Rovnerville, Pa.; hus-
band of late Mary Kish Rose, 
survived by daughter Doro-
thy Laubach of Morrisville, 
son Walter Rose of Trenton, 
brother Earl Rose of Cresco, 
Pa., sisters Bertha Cascarana 
of Mercerville, Lila Robbins of 
East Stroudsburg, Pa., Jennie 
Shaller of Mountain Home, 
Pa. and Lefa Rose of Ft. Lau-
derdale, Fla. [Abstracted from 
genealogybank.com]

From The Republican, Springfield, 
Mass. June 12, 2004, Regina C. 
“Rene” (Kurkul) Rose, 88, died 
Thurs in Northampton. Funeral 
from the Abearn Funeral Home, 
interment at Gibson Cemetery. 
Jeanne B. Rose (Wilson) Rose, 87, 
of Youngstown, Ohio, born Feb. 
22, 1920, daughter of late Robert 
and Vera (Repine) Wilson. Pre-
deceased by husband Ed Rose, 
survived by children Charles Rose 
of Southwick, William Rose, Deb-
bie Hayes of Boardman, Ohio, and 
Jeanne Stevens of Beaver twp., 
Ohio. [The Republican, Springfield, 
Mass. Jan. 11, 2008.]
From the Newark Advocate [Ohio} 
sent by Betty Rose: William W. 
Rose, 88 of Utica died Dec. 30, 
2015. He was born August 9, 1927 
in Athens to the late Otto H. and 
Millicent (Paget) Rose. Survived 
by sons James R. Rose of Circle-
ville, Paul W. of Chandler, Ariz., 
Michael W. Rose of Palm Harbor, 
Fla., Donald A. of Mount Vernon, 
daughters Nancy L. Rose of Sara-
sota, Fla., Karen J. Hoffman of Cir-
cleville, Donna J. Rose of St. Louis-
ville, Marie Blaney of Crooksville, 
and others. Preceded in death by 
wife Patricia A. (Wagner) Rose, 
brother Robert E. Tracey, sisters 
Pauline Gabriel, Mae Marquis and 
Martha Hetterman. Services by 
Law-Baker FuneraHome, Utica.
Newspaper unknown of Green-
ville, Pa. June 11, 1933: Maude 
Thomas Rose, wife of Ernest W. 
Rose, daughter of Benjamin and 
Agnes Wiltshire Thomas, died. 
She was born May 12, 1888 and 
lived in Greenville, Pa. Surviving 
are husband, sister Jennie Rhodes, 
Greenville, and brother David B. 
Thomas of Buffalo, N.Y. Interment 
Shenango Valley Cemetery. 

Bureau of Land 
Management
Land Entry File

We published a land entry file for 
him in an earlier issue; here is 
another file on him.

JAMES ROSE.
Lebanon (Land Office)  Cash 
entry #6287   Ala.
Date: 11-14-42  Sec 5 Twp 8 R 4 E

DeKalb Co., Ala., we are ac-
quainted with James Rose and 
also with NE qr Sec 6 and W 1/2 
of the NW qr of Sec 5 Twp 8 R 4 
E, Coosa land district, "Rose was 
resident on said NE fr quarter 
on 22 June 1838 in a dwelling 
in which he lived and made it 
his home at that time and four 
months next preceding and cul-
tivated on the latter tract during 
that time about one acre...Rose 
was during that time the head 
of a family having a wife & chil-
dren..." Signed: Tobias Derick, 
Geo M.? Allen. 14 Nov. 1842.
DeKalb Co., Ala., 22 Feb. 1838, I 
entered upon the NE qr of Sec. 6 
and W 1/2 of NW quarter of Sec. 
5 Twp 8 R 4 E in Coosa land Dis-
trict. Dated: 14 Nov. 1842. Signed: 
James Rose.
Patent dated May 1, 1845. R. V. 
13 p. 185.
[Other papers in the file.]

[another file] JAMES ROSE.
Lebanon  Cash   9838   Ala.
8-23-47  S 6 Twp 8 R 4 E
Jacket: 10 Aug. 1849. Vol. 20 p. 
287. Lebanon.
Land office: Lebanon, Ala. 23 
Aug. 1847, to James Rose of Mar-
shall Co., Ala., purchased NE 1/4 
of SE 1/4 Sec. 6 Twp. 8 R 4 E, 40 
acres. [Receipt included.]

Land Entry Files precede 
the patent. Don’t over-

look them!



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5831 

Anniversaries

From The Republ ican of 
Springfield, Mass. Nov. 7, 

2007, Joe and JoAnn Pelle-
tier of Longmeadow recently 
celebrated their 50th with 21 
of their family in Niagara Falls. 
They were married on August 17, 
1957 in Kenne, New Hampshire. Mrs. 

Stephen Rose of Herkimer County, 
New York descendant 

  Stephen Rose was born ca 1775, died 26 November 1846 (g.s., Rose 
Cemetery, Schuyler, Herkimer County, New York). He married Sarah 
“Sally” Rose, daughter of Rufus5 and Prudence (French). Rose. As 
such, she was a sixth generation descendant of Joanna1 Rose of New 
London County, Connecticut. D.A.R. records were in error in stating 
she was daughter of Peleg Rose (brother of Rufus Rose). (Proof that she 
is not daughter of Peleg Rose was submitted to D.A.R. who have now 
corrected their records.) Sarah, according to D.A.R., was born ca 1774, 
died 5 December 1830 (g.s., buried with husband). (Her father Rufus 
Rose was a revolutionary soldier. For extensive research report on Sarah 
Rose’s ancestry, from Joanna1 Rose, contact Rose Family Association.)
Sophia2 Rose (Stephen1) was born ca 1792, and died 18 March 1832 
Schuyler, Herkimer County, New York. She is buried in the Rose 
Cemetery. She married ca 1820, Raymond Lamphire who married 2nd, 
Mary Eades, born ca 1808.
Children: LAMPHIRE. 
        i.   Jerome b. 1823 d. 1876, m. Louisa J. Pike 
        ii.  Lorenzo 
        iii. Judson b. 10 Sept. 1827 Utica, Oneida Co., N.Y., 
                d. 29 Dec. 1921, m. Emma Elizabeth Stredder. He
                evidently later went by the name of Rose, was
                a Wells Fargo Stage driver. He had among
                his children Olive Bessie b. 9 July 1888,
                d. 6 Jan. 1975, Yuba City, Sutter Co., Calif.,
                who m. Frederick William Compton b. 28 Dec. 1862,                 	
	   Saline Co., Mo., d. 10 June 1943, Marysville,
          Yuba Co., Calif., grandfather of Marilyn Compton who 
	    supplied data . 
	 Below is the obituary of the above Judson Rose of this family.

       

Halifax County, 
Virginia

From the courthouse by editors. Won-
derful records here!

Miscellaneous Land Book 1787-
1829 Northern District
District William Roberts Comr.
p. 55: Tho: Rose, land 461 1/2, rate 
9/5, value 217/5/9 1/2, tax 3/5/21
District of Theodorick Carter, 
Comr, 1788, No. 3
p. 123, Thomas Rose estate 461 
1/2, rate 9/5, value 217/5/9 1/2; tax 
3/5/1 3/4
Distr of Theo Carter Comr Do. 
Dist 1790, Land Bk N 2 p 181
Thomas Rose Estate, 461 1/2 land, 
rate 9/5, value 217/5/9 1/2, tax 
1/12/7



PAGE 5832 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Joshua Rose of Schoharie County, New York
Descendants

Archibald Calhoun and Allida Rose at 
time of marriage May 1871. She was the 
daughter of Ithamar A. Rose and his wife 
Jane Sloat; he of the Joshua Rose family 
of Schoharie County, New York. [From 
a very poor photocopy but nonetheless 
wonderful for the family to have!] Sent by 
Mary VanAlstyne many years ago.

Michael Streets’ family lived in Roseville, Ohio. Michael provided the affidavit for license for the marriage 
in Muskingum County, Ohio of Marion Street to Angie Ora Rose (usually known as Ora). Marion was 20 
and born in Zanesville to Emanuel J. Street and Lorinda Stotter. His bride was Angie Ora Rose, age 19,resi-
dent of Zanesville but shown as born in Columbus, Ohio. More research is needed on these Roses - can 
anyone help? A Social Security Applications and Claims Index record shows her parents as William and 
Flora (Hiles) Rose. (We believe they could be of the Ezekiel Rose family of Muskingum County, Ohio.)

Courtesy of Michael Streets.
Lewis E. Streets with his mother Angie ORA 
Rose Streets. This was taken in Oakland, Califor-
nia about 1949-50. 

To the left: Affidavit for the marriage license for 
marriage of Marion Street to Angie Ora Rose. 
This shows her parents as William Rose and 
Malinda Rose.

A Roseville, Ohio ROSE family



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5833 

Thomas Rose: Adams County, Illinois
Old War Pension File

Abstracted by editor at the National Archives. Researchers should not overlook the separate set of “Old War” Pension 
files available. These often include disability from early wars prior to acts that specifically provided for their disability 
benefits. A browsable index is available at www.familysearch.com; images of the files themselves are not available there 
but images of the index are and can be searched. United States Old War Index 1815-1926.
The “Old War Index to Pension Files, 1815-1926” (from NARA T316) consists of index cards to pension files based 
on death or disability principally in the War of 1812, Indian Wars and Mexican War. 
These were to include pensions mostly for U.S. Regular Army soldiers and Navy personnel. Yet, we find many vol-
unteer soldiers listed. A large number of Mexican War (1846-1848) soldiers are included. (Some Civil War soldiers 
are also included if they had served prior to the Civil War, i.e., usually the Mexican War.)

THOMAS ROSE. 1st Lt. 3 Ills Vols. Clara A. Rose, Thomas O. (minors). Mex.: OW [Old War] Mi.: Cert. 
2398, Filed 1894, Ill.
     Claim for Minor's Pension, acts of July 21, 1848, Feb. 3, 1853 and June 3, 1858.

     Affidavit: Adams Co., Ill., George W. Rose, aged 
44 [?], resident of sd county, formerly of Mont-
gomery Co., Ill., well acquainted with Thomas 
Rose, 1st Lt., Capt. McAdams Co., Col. Forman, 
Reg. Ill. Vols., Mexican War 1846-1847, knew him 
before service, always in sound health, after was 
broken down with exposure, he died April 1851. 
Signed: 24 Apr. 1865. G. W. Rose before Benjamin 
Gould.
     Affidavit: Montgomery Co., Ill., John S. Hillis, 
aged 51, physician and surgeon, makes affidavit 
27 Sept. 1861 regarding past health of soldier. 
     Montgomery Co., Ill., Affidavit of John Price, 
age 46, guardian of Clara Ann Rose, born Sept. 28, 
1849, and Thomas Oscar Rose, born Oct. 16, 1851, 

who are children and only children of Thomas Rose decd, he died in this county 30 Apr. 1851 of disease of 
diarrhea, left Mrs. Eliza Ann Rose, his widow, she remained his widow until 16 June 1853 when she mar-
ried and is now wife of John A. Armentrout, now of this county. Dated: 21 Oct. 1861. Signed: John Price. 
Wit.: Mrs. Mary Griffith, John A. Armentrout.
     C. H. Barkley of Louisville, Ky., appoint J. M. McCalla attorney to take charge of claim of Eliza Ann 
Armentrout former widow and Thomas Rose and Clara Ann Rose. 29 Jan. 1862.
     Affidavit: Montgomery Co., Ill., Eliza Ann Armentrout, aged 31, resident of Montgomery Co., former 
widow of Thomas Rose who served in War with Mexico, etc., he died 30 Apr. 1851, Montgomery Co., Ill., 
she remained his widow to 16 June 1853, she married to John A. Armentrout. Dated: 21 Sept. 1861. Signed: 
Eliza Ann Armentrout, John A. Armentrout.
     Affidavit: David Forehand, John Killpack, were well acquainted, etc.
     Supplement Statement of Eliza Ann Armentrout, my mother was Mrs. Emilia Cannon, I was the only 
wife soldier ever had, and we had only two children. Dated: 21 Sept. 1861.
     An affidavit indicates that the youngest child was born after the death of soldier.
     Other miscellaneous papers in the file.

Don’t overlook the separate set of “Old War Pension” files!



PAGE 5834 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Courtesy of Rose Klix
 
Rose Cemetery, Pennington County, South Dakota
“My uncle Hank Rose” taken June 23 2001, full name Henry 
Frederick Rose. See findagrave.com memorial 32923053 for 
interesting items - maintained by Rose Klix.
Henry Fredrick Rose was the son of John Frederick Rose and 
Gertrude Grace (Olmstead) Rose. Rose’s diligence and consid-
erable research finally resolved that her family was descended 
from Robert Rose of Wethersfield and Branford, Connecticut.

Franklin County, Illinois

Some early marriages extracted by editors at the courthouse. This courthoue had some wonderful records on 
Rose including early estate records.

Mar. Bk 1 p 63, #792, R. P.? Carr, res. Franklin Co., Ill., farmer, 46, wh., b. St. Clair Co., Ill., fa: Abner Carr, 
mo: Abigail Moyers, 3rd mar., bride: Minerva E. Rose, maiden name Minerva E. Foster, 36, wh., b. Ky., fa: 
James Foster, mo: Jane White, her 2nd mar., m. at Franklin Co. June 30, 1882 by J. M. Vancil, J.P.
Mar. Bk 1 p 164, #2063, Benjamin T.? Rose, res. Plumfield, Ill., farmer, age 31, wh., b. Hardimon Co., Tenn., 
fa: James Rose, mo: Elisabeth Maxwell, bride: Ada G. Campbell, res. Plumfield, Ill., age 21, wh., b. Franklin 
Co., Ill., fa: Thomas Campbell, mo: Mary J. Murphy, m. at Town Mount on July 28, 1889, wit.: Mary M. 
Crim, L. Crim, sol. by W. L.Crim, M.G.
Mar. Bk 1 p 167 #2107, Lev? or Leu? H. Rose, res. Plumfield, Ill., farmer, age 35, wh., b. Hardiman Co., Ill. 
[sic, Tenn.? needs to be re-checked], fa: James Rose, mo: Elizabeth Maxwell, bride: Rebecca Haggord [in-
dex shows Haggard], maiden name of widow: Murphy, res. Plumfield, Ill., age 27, wh., b. Franklin Co., fa: 
William Murphy, mo: Martha Flowers, 2nd mar.,. m. at Plumfield, Ill. 31 Oct. 1889, wit.: Marion Dawson, 
C. Murphy, sol. by G. D. Damerick, J.P.
Mar. Bk 1 p 216,, Lic. 2734, Geo. W. Rose, res. Benton, [Ill.], farmer, 25, b. “WmSon Co. Ills,” fa: James Rose, 
mo: Minerva Foster, his 1st mar., bride, Mary E. Whittington, res. Benton, 27, b. Franklin Co., Ill., fa: Wm. 
Whittington, mo: Jane Bettis?, her 1st mar., m. at G. B. Moseleys. Aug. 14, 1892. Wit.: Mary Case? [or Carr? 
or Can?] , sol. by George B. Moseley, M.G. [Photocopy]
Mar. Reg. 2 pp 55 #59, Frank E. Rose, res. Mt. Vernon, Ill., occ. mechanic, age 22, cauc., b. Litchfield, Ill., fa: 
R. W. Rose, mo: Josephine Caslew, bride: Luila Poole, res. Mt.Vernon, age 20, cauc., b. Nashville, Ill., fa: 
Josiah Poole, mo: Mollie Milom, m. at O. R. Mallory’s, Franklin Co., Sept. 16, 1897. Wit.: Q. E. Burgess, S. 
L. Mallory, sol. by O. R. Mallory, Eld. Christ Church.
Mar. Reg. 2 p 79 #367, J. H. Rose, res. Franklin Co., occ. farming, age 30, wh., b. Franklin Co., fa: James Rose, 
mo: Marinda? Foster, bride: Ida B. Clem, res. Franklin Co., age 29, wh., b. Franklin Co., fa: J. W. Clem, mo: 
Manerva Dillon, m. at K. W. Ingram’s Sept. 29, 1898. Wit.: L. J. Ingram, J. W. Clem, sol. by K. W. Ingram, 
minister. [Photocopy: could be J. B. Rose. Wife’s first name unclear; other records show her as Manerva/
Minerva.]
Mar. Reg. 2 p 114, #817, Loyd Rose, res. Benton, Ill., occ. farmer, age 21, wh., b. Franklin Co., fa: James Rose, 
mo: Manerva Foster, bride: Jerdie Ward, res. Benton, Ill., age 20, wh., b. Franklin Co., fa: Lon Ward, mo: 
Elizabeth Mosely, mar. at my res. Franklin Co. on Mar. 25, 1901, wit.: Evan Ward, Charley Mosely, sol. by 
George B. Mosely, minister.

Robert Rose of Wethersfield, Connecticut Descendant



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5835 

CONNECTICUT PROBATE RECORDS: State Library. 
Original abstracted by editors before the library scanned them.
CALEB ROSE. 1753. Guilford P.D.
     BOND (above): Timothy Rose of Woodbury, Litchfield Co., Conn., adm. of estate of  Caleb Rose of 
Branford, decd, dated Nov. 12, 1753. The DISTRIBUTION in this estate :  Caleb Rose late of Branford to 
next of kin in equal shares, let out to Timothy Rose 20 acres, to the heirs of Joannah Dudley 13 1/2 acres, 
to Mary Rose 14 3/4 acres. Dated Jan. 7, 1754. Signed: Samll Baker, John Linsly.



PAGE 5836 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Jonathan Jackson Rose
Grandson of Benjamin Rose of  
Robertson County, Tennessee

Supplied by D. Willis.
Jonathan J.3 Rose (John2, Benjamin1), born born 
ca 1824, Davidson County, Tennessee (Civil War 
pension), died 20 June 1895 (C.W. pension), near 
Advance, Stoddard County, Missouri (ibid.). His 
full name is believed to be Jonathan Jackson Rose 
but confirmation needed.
Benjamin Rose, his grandfather, was from North 
Carolina and later lived in Robertson County, 
Tennessee.
This family is part of Group L of the YDNA 
project and is related to editor’s Rose family 
who descended from John and Lucy (Bennett) 
Rose of King George Couny, Virginia through 
the brach of Bennett Rose later of Surry/Wilkes 
Counties, North Carolina.

Person County, North Carolina

Marriages from Floyd Legan.
Mark Patterson to Melinda Rose, 28 Aug. 1830, Samuel W. Young (w) G. A. Wing
Absalom Holt to Anniss Rose, 15 Jan. 1799, Thomas Neeley (w) B. Douglass
Nathaniel G. Durham to Mary M. Rose, 23 Oct. 1834, Jno. P. Rainey (w) Ch. Mason
William Donoho to Unicy Rose, 31 Mar. 1807, Lawrence Lee (w) John McMurry
Wm. H. Cumming to Levina Rose, 26 June 1828, Robert P. Williamson (w) Wm. McKissack
Robartus Carny to Francis Rose, 19 Feb. 1811, Wm. B. Brooks (w) Herndon Haralson Jr.
                   

Rockingham County, North Carolina

Early Families of the N.C. Counties of Rockingham & Stokes with Rev. Service., Vol. II, compiled by members of 
(Madison, N.C.: James Hunter chap. DAR, 1981).
pp. 107-108, Cyrus L. Roberts Jr. b. ca 1784, m. 3 Dec. 1807 Rockingham Co., Patsey Rose, living in Tenn. 
when his father’s bounty land was divided, his father Cyrus L. Roberts, Rev. War soldier, War. #2053 for 
300 acres, heirs of soldier allowed 4207 acres bounty land warrant #7787 issued 8 June 1834 by Vir.
In the next item Ezra Roberts m. Patsey, she d. after 1850 Lawrence Co., Tenn.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5837 

Bolton, Connecticut

Probate Abstracts at Hebron Probate District as abstracted there by editors.

Vol. 3 p. 186, Court at Hebron 1 May 1804, "This Court allows to the administratrix on the estate of Jabez 
Rose deceased for support of Family & for Cost Estate out of Inventory of sd Estate the sum of $93.86. 
Attest Sylvester Clerke."
Vol. 3 p. 117, Court at Hebron, District of Hebron [now Andover], court of 9 Sept. 1803, Granted Letters 
Administration on estate of JOHN ROSE, late of Coventry decd, Desiah Rose exhibited Inventory, taken 
2 Sept. 1803. Total 2l68.40. Appr. Benajah Strong, Amasa Jones. [included Jehiel Rose in notes.]
Vol. 5 p. 452-453, Court District of Hebron, 6 July 1814, at last court, Letters administration on estate of 
Jehiel Rose late of Coventry decd to Roderick Rose of Mansfield in Windham and Horace Rose of Coventry.
Vol. 5 p. 496, Court of 5 Oct. 1813, Inventory exhibited by Roderick Rose and Jehiel Rose decd. Total 
5505.34. Appraisers Josiah Carpenter and Frederick Rose.
Vol. 5 p. 556, Inventory, Court 3 May 1814, estate of Walter Rose, taken 31 Aug. 1802. Total 1812.25. Addl. 
inventory (b. 557) 697.91.
Vol. 5 p. 559, estate of Walter Rose, Instrument, Jehiel Rose, parent and natural guardian of Horace Rose 
a minor and John Rose, both of Coventry in co. of Tolland, and Roderic Rose of Mansfield in Windham 
Co., having been convinced that Walter Rose late of Coventry, decd, that Martha his widow should have 
and retain property that she had with her when she went to live with him over and above what he left 
her, Quit Claim to said Martha all that she carried with her. Dated: 31 Aug. 1802. Signed: Jehiel Rose, John 
Rose, Roderick Rose. Wit.: Elihu Marvin, John Clark.
Vol. 5 p. 560, Court 3 May 1814, Distribution of estate of Walter Rose, pursuant to order of court 6 Sept. 1807?
     to heirs of John Rose (incl note agst John Rose decd)
     to widow Martha Rose (incl note agst John Rose decd)
     to Horace Rose (incl note agst Jehiel Rose)
     to Roderic Rose (incl note agst John Rose decd)
     Signed: John Clark, Gershom Brigham, Frederick Rose, distributors.

Vol. 6 p. 1, Court Convent  District of Hebron, 3 May 1814, Calvin Manning Jr. of Coventry, guardian to 
John Rose a minor of sd town, and guardian to Israel Gurley Rose a minor of sd town, etc.
Vol. 6 p. 2, same court, appoints Frederick Freeman Esq. of Mansfield, in Windham Co., Josiah Carpenter 
and Frederic Rose of Coventry, Distributors to set out to Mary Rose, widow of Jehiel Rose, her thirds of 
estate.
Vol. 6 p. 198, Court 7 March 1815, addl Inventory exhibited, estate of Jehiel Rose, by adm., 70.75.
Vol. 6 pp. 199-201, same estate and court, to divide and set out to Mrs. Mary Rose, widow and relict of Mr 
Jehiel Rose late of Coventry decd, her dower, several pieces, 1st 32 acres, easterly side Windham Turnpike 
Rd., line of heirs of Jeremiah Ripley decd, 2nd, “round hill lot,” line of Horace Rose, 12 acres; 3rd, 5 acres 
and 130 rods; 4th, part of garden, 13 rods, also North front room of dwelling, in part that was farm occu-
pied by a store, and room that is west of back kitchen, with 1/e of garret and west 1/3 of “Suller” under the 
house and privilege of passing there, also some personal articles listed. Total 225.90. Dated: 9 May 1814.
Vol. 6 p. 204, same court, same estate, Allowance to administrator, Court held at Coventry, District of 
Hebron, 2 Sept. 1817.

Editor’s note: Connecticut is on the Town system - thus, many records (deeds etc.) will be found in the Town Hall. 
Estates are generally in the Probate District which may encompass several towns. It is also important to determine 
the parent probate district just as we consider the parent county when searching states with the county system.



PAGE 5838 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Callaway County, Missouri

Editors’ abstracts of some early records at the courthouse but not a complete list.

DEEDS: Deed Bk B p. 62, 27 May 1824, Richard Reynolds and Rachael his wife of Callaway Co. to Bazel 
Rose Senr of sd co., $450, 89 acres and 57 1/2 100ths. Signed: Richard Reynolds, Rachael (her x mark) 
Reynolds. Wit.: Aron Williams, Henry Brite. Ack.: 30 Apr. 1827. Prod. for rec.: July 1827.
Deed Bk D p. 418, 30 Mar. 1829, Daniel Prine and Obedience his wife, James Rose and Delilah his wife, 
Robert Speer and Elizabeth his wife, Bazil Rose and Sarah Johnston, of Callaway Co. to Richard Williams, 
93 acres [did not take full details.] Filed: 12 Jan. 1836.
Deed Bk E p. 145-146, 31 Mar. 1829, Daniel Prine and Obedience his wife, James Rose and Delila his wife, 
Robert Speer and Elizabeth his wife and Bazell Rose, Elizabeth Rose and Sarah Johnson, to William Knight 
all of Callaway Co., $60, E 1/2 NW 1/4 Sec. 2 T 46 R 10 West, so of Roses Branch, 35 acres. Signed: Daniel 
(his x mark) Prine, Obedience (her x mark) Prine, James Rose, Delila (her x mark) Rose, Robert Speer, 
Elizabeth Speer, Bazel Rose, Elizabeth (her x mark) Rose, Sarah (her x mark) Johnson. Ack.: 31 Mar. 1829 
and 15 May 1829 by parties. [It is noted that Sarah Rose, wife of Bazil Rose, did not join in this deed; she 
was probably deceased by this time. cr]
Deed bk M pp. 15-16, 9 Dec. 1851, James Rose and Anna his wife to Is---? D. Bagley, E 1/2 of NW 1/4 of 
Sec. 15 T 45 R 9 W, 80 acres, $200. James Rose and Anna (her x mark) Nicholson sign. Pers. ack.: 9 Dec. 
1851 by James and Anna Rose and filed 1 Jan. 1852. [Note: the clerk must have known Anna before her 
marriages; she was a Nicholson and it would appear he made an error in recording her as Anna Nicholson 
in signature. In body and acknowledgment she is shown as Anna Rose, wife of James Rose.]
Deed Bk 7 p. 467, 9 Mar. 1876, Andrew J. Martin and Martha Martin to Mathew M. Rose of Callaway 
Co., $350, 55 76/100 acres of So frac 1/2 of NW etc. of S 35 T 46 R8. Signed: Andrew J. (his x mark) Martin, 
Martha (her x mark) Martin.
Deed Bk 9 p. 241, No. 9984, Exd and Delv to L. H. Bradey. 15 Mar. 1878, Will J. Knott and Victoria Knott 
his wife of Osage co., Mo. to Matthew M. Rose of Callaway Co., Mo., for $900, land in Callaway Co., 
North frac 1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Sec. 35 Twp 46 R 8, 111 92/100 acres, for more complete 
description reference is made to Bk Z p. 550 of Callaway Co. records. Signed: Will J. Knott, Victoria Knott 
before Henry Marguand N.P. 15 Mar. 1878 in Osage Co., Mo.; filed 22 Mar. 1875 (?)  [RECHECK DATES]

PROBATE MINUTES
Bk A p. 129, Oct. 9 1826 in Vacation: on motion of James C. McCuthen who made oath, certificate granted 
for obtaining letters of administration on estate of Bazel Rose Sen'r Dec'd (the widow and heirs of said 
Deceased having renounced their right and requested his appointment), bond with Richard Humphreys 
Junor (?) and Jeffry Sitton his securities.
Bk ABC pp. 68-69, Record of wills
p. 68, bond, James C. McCutchin, Richard Humphries Jr. (Big) & Jeffry Sitton bound, for James C. Mc-
Cutchin adm. of estate of Bazel Rose Jr. [sic, Sr.] Decd.
NEXT ITEM: "Bazel Rose Senr., late of the County of Calloway, Decd" died intestate, etc.
[Believe there may be an item Box 29 File 822 estate of CYNTHIA ROSE]
ESTATE OF BAZIL ROSE: Box 144 Bundle 16
His lengthy estate includes sales, inventories, etc. On 3 October 1826, "the widow and Heirs of Bazil Rose 
Senr Deceased late of the County of Callaway" renounce their right to administer his estate, and ask that 
friend James C. McCutchen be appointed. This is signed by Elizabeth (her x mark) Rose, Bazel Rose Jr., 
Daniel (his x mark) Prine, Sarah Jonson by her mark, and James Rose. [It is to be noted that Robert Speer 
who had married Elizabeth, daughter of Bazil Rose, does not sign. From other papers it is indicated that 
he lived in Limstone County, Alabama, and this may be the reason.]



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5839 

Member News

New member Connie Ener and her 
father M. L. Wright.  They descend 
from Jonathan Rose of Pulaski County, 
Arkansas and North Carolina.

ASSOCIATION MEMBERS
IMPORTANT: Use of this membership list is strictly restricted. It is not to be used by Association members or 
others for the purpose of sending out leaflets, solicitations, etc. whether genealogical or otherwise. The use is 
intended only to enable Association members to contact others who might be tracing their same family line, or 
might live in an area in which some research is needed. We have not granted permission to anyone to make use 
of this list.  NO EXCEPTIONS! 
New members since last quarterly.
3429R16-SU 	 Hubert Rose, 1160 Jackson Drive, Paris, TN 38242
2430R16-SB 	 Charles Hubert Rose, 729 Bare Bridge Dr., Burnsville, NC 28714
2431R16-SB 	 Kathryn C. Rose, 729 Bare Bridge Dr., Burnsville, NC 28714
2432P17-SB 	 Robert Prager, 7108 E El Paseo St., Long Beach, CA 90815-3508
2433R17-SU 	 Michael E. Rose, 567 St. Rt. 314 N., Mansfield, OH 44903
2434R17-SU 	 Gregory Rose, 542 Lexington Dr., Rochester Hills, MI 48307
2435R17-C 	 Connie Ener, 4780 County Road 952, Princeton, TX 75407
2436M17-SB 	 Sue Rose Martin, PO Box 307, Port Saint Joe, FL 32457

Member change
95R2019	 Donnie Rose, 2201 N. Borcherding Rd., Madison, IN 47250

Seymour and Christine Rose visiting with Jimmie 
and Juanita “Nita” Hayes at their Waverly, Virginia 
home almost 25 years ago in 1992. They were tracing 
an enigmatic  William Rose  of Isle of Wight County, 
Virginia. We have yet to place that William with a 
certainty in early Roses!



PAGE 5840 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

INDEX
All names indexed. Names may 

appear more than once on a page.

Allen, Geo. M., 5830
Allison, Ralph W., 5827
Armentrout, John A., 5833
	 Eliza Ann, 5833
Armstrong, John, 5825
Brite, Henry, 5838
Bach, Mildred, 5824
Bagley, Is--, 5838
Baker, Samll, 5835
Barnett, Angiline, 5827
Bettis, Jane, 5834
Blaney, Marie, 5830
Bolton/Rolton, Susanna, 5828
Bradey, L. H., 5838
Brigham, Gershom, 5837
Brit, L., 5825
Brooks, Wm. B., 5836
Brown, T. K., 5825
Buckiel, George, 5822
Burgess, Q. E., 5834
Calhoun, Archibald, 5832
Campbell, Thomas, 5834
Can, Mary, 5834
Cannon, Emilia, 5833
Carny, Robartus, 5836
Carpenter, Josiah, 5837
Carpenter, Josiah, 5837
Carr, Abner, 5834
	 Mary, 5834
	 R. P., 5834
Carter, Theo, 5831
Case, Mary, 5834
Casey, R. D., 5825
Caslew, Josephine, 5834
Clark, John, 5837
Clem, Ida B., 5834
	 J. W., 5834
Compton, Frederick William, 5831
	 Marilyn, 5831
	 Olive, 5831
Corbett, W., 5825
Corron, Marion, 5830
Crim, L., 5834
	 Mary M., 5834
	 W. L., 5834
Cumming, Wm. H., 5836
Cutbirth, Benjamin, 5819
	 Daniel, 5819
Damerick, G. D., 5834
Davie, Allen J., 5825
Davis, Ann, 5830
	 Bright, 5825

	 Willie, 5830
Dawson, Marion, 5834
DeCarli, J. Laurel, 5830
Derick, Tobias, 5830
Dilon, Manerva, 5834
Doile, H. H., 5825
Donoho, William, 5836
Douglas, B., 5836
Dudley, Joannah, 5835
Duquette, Ulric, 5830
Durham, Nathaniel G., 5836
Ener, Connie, 5839
Ener, Connie, 5839
Farney, Samuel, 5825
Feron, ---, Rev. Dr., 5822
Flowers, Martha, 5834
Forehand, David, 5833
Forman, --, Col., 5833
Foster, James, 5834
	 Manerva, 5834
	 Marinda/Manerva/Minerva, 

5834
	 W. B., 5825
Freeman, Frederick, 5837
French, Prudence, 5831
Gabriel, Pauline, 5830
Gardner, Mary, 5829
Garret, David, 5825
Gorden, Samuel, 5825
Gould, Benjamin, 5833
Griffith, Mary, 5833
Groman, Bessie W., 5827
Haggard, Rebecca, 5834
Haralson, Herndon, 5836
Hayes, Debbie, 5830
	 Jimmie, 5839
	 Juanita “Nita”, 5839
Heath, Mary A., 5827
Hetterman, Martha, 5830
Hiles, Flora, 5832
Hoffman, Karen J., 5830
Holt, Absalom, 5836
Hudson, Thos. W., 5825
Humphreys, Richard, 5838
Irwin, John, 5822
Johnson/Johnston/Jonson, Abbie 

Sharlet, 5827
	 Sarah, 5838
Jones, Amasa, 5837
Karkul, Regina C. “Rene”, 5830
Killpack, John, 5833
Kimbrough, ---, Mr./Mrs., 5822
Knight, William, 5838
Knott, Victoria, 5838
	 Will J., 5838
Lamphire, Jerome, 5831
	 Lorenzo, 5831

	 Olive Bessie, 5831
	 Raymond, 5831
	 Judson, 5831
Laubach, Dorothy, 5830
Lawrence, D., 5825
Lee, Lawrence, 5836
Leeper, Lavina, 5823
Lewis, -, Capt., 5827
Linsly, John, 5835
Lochman, ---, Rev., 5822
Mahon, John D., 5822
Mallory, O. R., 5834
	 S. L., 5834
Manning, Calvin, 5837
Marguand, Henry, 5838
Marquis, Mae, 5830
Martin, Andrew J., 5838
	 Martha, 5838
	 Sue Rose, 5839
Marvin, Elihu, 5837
Mason, Ch., 5836
Maxwell, Elisabeth, 5834
McCalls, J. M., 5833
McCalls, J. M., 5833
McCarter, Thomas, 5825
McCuthen/McCutchin, James C., 

5838
McKissack, Wm., 5836
McMurry, John, 5836
Milom, Mollie, 5834
Mitchell, George, 5825, 5829
Moseley\Mosely,
	 Charley, 5834
 	 Elizabeth, 5834
	 G.B./George B., 5834
Moyers, Abigail, 5834
Murphy, C., 5834
	 Mary J., 5834
	 William, 5834
Myers, Albert C., 5828
Neeley, Thomas, 5836
Nevius, D. S. H., 5823
	 Sarah, 5823
Nicholson, Anna, 5838
Olmstead, Gertrude Grace, 5834
Paget, Millicent, 5830
Patterson, Mark, 5836
Pelletier, JoAnn, 5831
	 Joe, 5831
	 Melinda K., 5830
Pearson, R., 5826
Poole, Josiah, 5834
	 Luila, 5834
Poor, James, 5825
Porter, Thomas J., 5825
Prager, Robert, 5839
Price, John, 5833



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN                                                                               MARCH 2017PAGE 5841 

Prine, Daniel, 5838
	 Obedience, 5838
Rainey, Jno. P., 5836
Reynolds, Rachael, 5838
	 Richard, 5838
Rhodes, Jennie, 5830
Ripley, Jeremiah, 5837
Roberts, Cyrus L., 5836
Roberts, Cyrus L., 5836
Rogers, Benjm, 5825
Rogers, Wm. A., 5825
Rolton/Bolton, Susanna, 5828
Rose, A., 5826

Abijah, 5826
Agness M., Mrs., 5822
Albert, 5824
Albert Dempsey, 5824
Albert L., 5824
Alex. F., 5826
Allida, 5832
Alonzo, 5831
Amanda Ann, 5824
Andrew\Andw, 5825
Andrew W., 5825
Angie Ora, 5832
Anna, 5838
Anna Marie, 5829
Anna Mary, 5829
Anniss, 5836
Augustus W., 5830
B., 5834
Bazil/Bazel, 5838
Benjamin, 5824, 5825
Benjamin T., 5834
Bennett, 5823
Bernice Arline, 5829
Berry, 5824
Bessie Lydia\Lida, 5829
Betty, 5830
Blanche Ellen, 5829
Caleb, 5835
Celia, 5829
Charles, 5830
Charles, 5830
Charles Hubert, 5839
Christine, 5824
Christine, 5839
Clara A., 5833
Clara Ann, 5833
Cynthia, 5838
Deborah (Stotesbury), 5829
Delilah, 5838
Desiah, 5837
Donald A., 5830
Donna J., 5830
Donnie, 5839
Doris, 5822

Rose, Earl, 5830
Ed, 5830
Elinor, 5829
Elinor (Dillon), 5829
Eliza Ann, 5833
Elizabeth, 5822, 5838
Elsey, 5825
Emma, 5831
Ernest W., 5830
Ethel, 5829
Ezekiel, 5832
F. M., 5826
Flora (Hiles), 5832
Florence H., 5822
Florence Rita, 5829
Flossie Viola, 5829
Francis, 5819, 5823, 5836
Francis L., 5823
Francis M., 5819, 5823
Frank M., 5827
Frederick, 5837
G. W., 5833
Geo. W., 5834
George W., 5827, 5833
George Washington, 5827
Gertrude Grace (Olmstead), 
5834
Gregory, 5839
Guy D., 5823
Hank, 5834
Harriet Susan, 5822
Harvey, 5822
Henry, 5826
Henry A., 5823
Henry Frederick, 5834
Horace, 5837
Horas N., 5827
Hubert, 5839
Ira, 5831
Israel Gurley, 5837
Ithamar A., 5831
J., 5825
J. C., 5822
J. H., 5826, 5834
J. Laurel (DeCarli), 5830
J. R., Mrs., 5822
Jabez, 5837
Jacob, 5825
Jacob M., 5826
James, 5822, 5825, 5828, 
5829, 5830, 5834, 5838
James H., 5826
James K., 5822
James L., 5830
James M., 5822
James R., 5830
Jas. H., 5826

Rose, Jeanne B. (Wilson), 5830
Jehiel, 5837
Jesse L., 5823
JoAnn\Joanna, 5831
John, 5825, 5828, 5829, 5837
John D., 5819
John Frederick, 5834
John J., 5825
Jonathan, 5822
Joshua, 5831, 5832
Kathryn C., 5839
Lefa, 5830
Lev./Leu H., 5834
Levina, 5836
Lloyd, 5834
Louise Agnes, 5829
Mamie, 5822
Margaret Ann, 5829
Marion (Corron), 5830
Martha, 5837
Mary, 5824, 5835, 5837
Mary (Gardner), 5829
Mary A., 5827
Mary Ann., 5822
Mary Ellen, 5829
Mary Kish, 5830
Mary M., 5836
Mathew M., 5838
Maude Thomas, 5830
Melinda, 5836
Michael E., 5839
Michael W., 5830
Millicent (Paget), 5830
Nancy Ann., 5823
Nancy L., 5830
Nehemiah, 5829
Niles, 5827
Patricia A. (Wagner), 5830
Patsey, 5836
Paul W., 5830
Peleg, 5831
Prudence (French), 5831
R. L., 5825
R. W., 5834
Raymond, 5830
Regina C. (Karkul), 5830
Richard, 5829
Robert, 5834
Roderick, 5837
Rosalind Rosebud, 5829
Roy, 5831
Rufus, 5831
Russell, 5827
Sarah\Sally, 5824, 5831
Sarah A., 5829
Sarah M., 5829
Seymour, 5839



PAGE 5842 MARCH 2017                                                                                     ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Rose, Sophia, 5831
Stephen, 5826, 5831
Susannah, 5829
Thomas\Tho., 5828
Thomas, 5828, 5829, 5833
Thomas Elwood, 5828
Thomas M., 5822
Thomas Oscar, 5833
Timothy, 5835
Unicy, 5836
Velena Elizabeth, 5829
W. H., 5825
Walter, 5830, 5831, 5837
William, 5822, 5830, 5831, 
5832, 5839
William W., 5830
Willoughby, 5826
Wm. H., 5825

Rose & Campbell, 5826
Rose & Clark, 5826
Rose & Cook/Coash, 5826
Rose & Pearson, 5826
Rose & Walker, 5826
Sawyer, OLois A., 5827
Sellers, A., 5825

Sitton, Jeffry, 5838
Sitton, Jeffry, 5838
Sloat, Jane, 5831
Sparks, E. D., 5825
Speer, Elizabeth, 5838
	 Robert, 5838
Sprouse, Louiza Angeline, 5824
Stevens, Jeanne, 5830
Stotesbury, Deborah, 5829
Stover, Robert, 5822
Stredder, Emma Elizabeth, 5831
Streets\Street, Angie Ora 5832
	 Lewis E., 5832
	 Marion, 5832
	 Michael, 5832
Strong, Benajah, 5837
Tharp, Mary L., 5823
Tharp, T. N., 5823
Thomas, Agnes Wiltshire, 5830
	 Benjamin, 5830
	 David B., 5830
Thompson, Edward N., 5823
Thornton, Laura, 5831
Thornton, R. G., 5825
Tracey, Robert E., 5830

VanAlstyne, Mary, 5832
Vancil, J. M., 5834
Verzella, Susan, 5828
Wagner, Patricia A., 5830
Walker, Richard, 5825
Ward, Evan, 5834
	 Jerdie, 5834
	 Lon, 5834
Weeden, E. S., 5827
White, Jane, 5834
Whittington, Mary E., 5834
	 Wm., 5834
Williams, Aron, 5838
	 Richard, 5838
Williamson, Robert P., 5836
Wilson, Jeanne B., 5830
	 Robert, 5830
	 Vera (Repine), 5830
Wiltshire, Agnes, 5830
Wing, G. A., 5836
Wright, M. L., 5839
Wynn, K. T., 5825
Wynne, K. T., 5825
Young, R R., 5825
	 Samuel W., 5836

RESEARCH REPORTS

Check out our listings of both ROSE FAMILY REPORTS 
and 

COURTHOUSE REPORTS by going to:

www.RoseFamilyAssociation
then to: For Purchase

then to: Rose Family Reports OR
Courthouse Reports

Do not overlook the value of the Courthouse Reports which have much 
more ROSE information from the courthouse than shown on the Family 

Report. 

Why? 

Because the Family Report will only include those items from the county 
courthouse which are KNOWN to be connected to the family featured in 
the report. The Courthouse Report will include ALL the Rose records 
found while on the courthouse trip and thus could contain many more 

clues for the researcher to follow.


